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UNSTARRED QUESTION No.776
TO BE ANSWERED ON FEBRUARY 06, 2020


CITIES SELECTED UNDER SCM


No.776. SHRI RAJESHBHAI CHUDASAMA:


Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state :
(a) the number of cities which have been selected under the Smart

Cities Mission (SCM);
(b) whether all the selected cities have reported all their projects and cost for each of these projects;

(c) if so, the number of projects reported by each city along with the cost of each project, city-wise; and

(d) the number of cities which have identified sources of finances for these projects?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE
MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS


(SHRI HARDEEP SINGH PURI)


(a) 100 cities have been selected for development as Smart Cities under

Smart Cities Mission (SCM).


(b) to (d) Yes, Sir. A total of 5,151 projects at an estimated cost of Rs.
2,05,018 crore have been proposed by 100 selected Smart Cities in their Smart City Proposals (SCPs). As per SCM Statement and Guidelines, the Central Government proposes to give financial support to the extent of Rs. 48,000 crore over five years i.e. an average of Rs. 500 crore per city over the Mission period. An equal amount on a matching basis is to be provided by the State Governments/Urban Local Bodies. Apart from these, various cities have proposed to use funding from Public-Private Partnerships, loans, other resources, convergence with other Government Programmes/Missions as part of their SCPs. The State &
City-wise details of Smart Cities Proposal (SCP) Size is given in Annexure-I.


*****


Annexure-I in reply to parts (b) to (d) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 776 for answer on 6.2.2020 regarding Cities Selected under SCM raised by Shri Rajeshbahi Chudasama, Hon’ble
MP.

 100 Smart Cities: Smart City Proposal Size (Rs. Crores) Round 1 Cities State/ UT City SCP Size (Rs. Crore) Andhra Pradesh Kakinada 1,993 Andhra Pradesh Vishakhapatnam 1,602 Assam Guwahati 2,256 Delhi NDMC 1,897 Gujarat Ahmedabad 2,290 Gujarat Surat 2,597 Karnataka Belagavi 3,535 Karnataka Davanagere 1,307 Kerala Kochi 2,076 Madhya Pradesh Bhopal 2,719 Madhya Pradesh Indore 5,100 Madhya Pradesh Jabalpur 3,999 Maharashtra Pune 2,363 Maharashtra Solapur 2,247 Odisha Bhubaneswar 4,537 Punjab Ludhiana 1,049 Rajasthan Jaipur 2,341 Rajasthan Udaipur 1,221 Tamil Nadu Chennai 1,366 Tamil Nadu Coimbatore 1,570 Total 48,064 Average SCP Size 2,403 Round 2 Cities including Fast Track Round State/ UT City SCP Size (Rs. Crore) Andaman & Nicobar Port Blair 778 Andhra Pradesh Tirupati 1,611 Bihar Bhagalpur 1,309 Chandigarh Chandigarh 5,979 Chattisgarh Raipur 3,940 Goa Panaji 1,775 Gujarat Vadodara 2,007 Haryana Faridabad 2,577 Himachal Pradesh Dharamshala 2,110 Jharkhand Ranchi 1,489 Karnataka Hubli-Dharwad 1,662 Karnataka Mangaluru 2,001 Karnataka Shivamogga 1,517 Karnataka Tumakuru 2,227 Madhya Pradesh Gwalior 2,250 Madhya Pradesh Ujjain 2,176 Maharashtra Aurangabad 1,563 Maharashtra Kalyan-Dombivali 2,027 Maharashtra Nagpur 1,002 Maharashtra Nashik 2,194 Maharashtra Thane 5,404


Round 2 Cities including Fast Track Round State/ UT City SCP Size (Rs. Crore) Manipur Imphal 1,523 Nagaland Kohima 1,661 Odisha Rourkela 2,571 Punjab Amritsar 3,431 Punjab Jalandhar 1,985 Rajasthan Ajmer 1,770 Rajasthan Kota 1,387 Sikkim Namchi 922 Tamil Nadu Madurai 1,342 Tamil Nadu Salem 1,909 Tamil Nadu Thanjavur 1,290 Tamil Nadu Vellore 1,281 Telangana Warangal 2,740 Tripura Agartala 1,988 Uttar Pradesh Agra 2,133 Uttar Pradesh Kanpur 2,312 Uttar Pradesh Lucknow 2,053 Uttar Pradesh Varanasi 2,270 West Bengal New Town Kolkata 1,532 Total 83,698 Average SCP Size 2,092 Round 3 Cities State/ UT City SCP Size (Rs. Crore) Andhra Pradesh Amaravati 1,812 Arunachal Pradesh Pasighat 1,535 Bihar Muzaffarpur 1,580 Bihar Patna 2,499 Chattisgarh Bilaspur 3,966 Chattisgarh Naya Raipur 1,679 Gujarat Dahod 1,029 Gujarat Gandhinagar 1,408 Gujarat Rajkot 2,623 Haryana Karnal 1,211 Himachal Pradesh Shimla 2,730 Jammu and Kashmir Jammu 3,464 Jammu and Kashmir Srinagar 3,634 Karnataka Bengaluru 1,792 Kerala Tiruvanantapuram 1,538 Madhya Pradesh Sagar 1,608 Madhya Pradesh Satna 1,457 Maharashtra Pimpri-Chinchwad 1,095 Mizoram Aizawl 2,053 Puducherry Puducherry 1,828 Sikkim Gangtok 2,234 Tamil Nadu Thoothukudi 1,327 Tamil Nadu Tiruchirappalli 1,271 Tamil Nadu Tirunelveli 1,218 Tamil Nadu Tiruppur 1,190 Telangana Karimnagar 1,731 Uttar Pradesh Aligarh 2,567 Uttar Pradesh Allahabad 2,239 Uttar Pradesh Jhansi 1,728 Uttarakhand Dehradun 1,348 Total 57,393 Average SCP Size 1,913


  Round 4 Cities State/ UT City SCP Size (Rs. Crore) Arunachal Pradesh Itanagar 1,343 Bihar Bihar Sharif 1,517 Dadra and Nagar Haveli Silvassa 1,083 Daman and Diu Diu 1,443 Lakshadweep Kavarati 527 Meghalaya Shillong 1,039 Tamil Nadu Erode 1,544 Uttar Pradesh Bareilly 1,923 Uttar Pradesh Moradabad 1,767 Uttar Pradesh Saharanpur 1,679 Total 15,863 Average SCP Size 1,586 Source : SCM MIS

